
Head Tissue Simulating Liquids 

Head 
Tissue 

Parameters according to IEEE Std 1528-2013 / IEC 62209 / FCC KDB 865664 D01 

Narrow-
Band 
Solutions 
(±5% 
tolerance) 

Product 
 
HSL300V2 
HSL450V2 
HSL750V2 
HSL900V2 
HSL1450V2 
HSL1750V2 
HSL1800V2 
HSL1900V2 
HSL1950V2 
HSL2450V2 

Test Frequency (MHz) 
 
300 
450 
750 
835, 900 
1450, 1500, 1640 
1750 
1800, 1900 
1900 
1950, 2000 
2450, 2600 

Main Ingredients 
 
Water, Sugar 
Water, Sugar 
Water, Sugar 
Water, Sugar 
Water, DGBE 
Water, DGBE 
Water, DGBE 
Water, DGBE 
Water, DGBE 
Water, DGBE 

Broad-
Band 
Solutions  
(±5% 
tolerance) 

Product 
 
HBBL30-250V3 
HBBL1350-1850V3 
HBBL1550-1950V3 
HBBL1900-3800V3 
HBBL3500-5800V5 

Test Frequency (MHz) 
 
30-250 
1400-1800 
1750-1900 
1950-3000 
3500-5800 

Main Ingredients 
 
Water, Tween 
Water, Tween 
Water, Tween 
Water, Tween 
Water, Oil 

 

Body Tissue Simulating Liquids 

Body 
Tissue 
(Muscle) 

Parameters according to FCC KDB 865664 D01 

Narrow-
Band 
Solutions 
(±5% 
tolerance)  

Product 

MSL300V2 
MSL450V2 
MSL750V2 
MSL900V2 
MSL1450V2 
MSL1750V2 
MSL1800V2 
MSL1900V2 
MSL1950V2 
MSL2450V2 

Test Frequency (MHz) 

300 
400, 450 
750 
835, 900 
1450, 1500, 1640 
1750 
1800, 1900 
1900 
1950, 2100 
2450, 2600 

Main Ingredients 

Water, Sugar 
Water, Sugar 
Water, Sugar 
Water, Sugar 
Water, DGBE 
Water, DGBE 
Water, DGBE 
Water, DGBE 
Water, DGBE 
Water, DGBE 

Broad-
Band 
Solutions 
(±5% 
tolerance)  

Product 

MBBL130-250V3 
MBBL1350-1850V3 
MBBL1550-1950V3 
MBBL1900-3800V3 
MBBL3500-5800V5 

Test Frequency (MHz) 

130-250 
1350-1800 
1550-1850 
1950-3800 
3500-5800 

Main Ingredients 

Water, Tween 
Water, Tween 
Water, Tween 
Water, Tween 
Water, Oil 

 

 










	Tissue Material Ingredients
	Head TSL Certificates
	Body TSL Certificates



